

81. Page 71, clause 144, line 32: this clause is renumbered as 140.
82. Page 72, clause 145, line 1: this clause is renumbered as 149.
83. Page 72, clause 146, line 17: this clause is renumbered as 148.
84. Page 72, clause 147, line 27: this clause is renumbered as 146.
85. Page 72, clause 148, line 31: this clause is renumbered as 147.
86. Page 73, clause 147 (formerly clause 148), line 1: delete the words "default in payment of" and substitute the words *failure to pay*.
87. Page 73, clause 149, line 5: this clause is renumbered as 145.
88. Page 73, clause 150, line 18: this clause is renumbered as 144.
89. Page 73, clause 144 (formerly clause 150), line 26: delete the words "not exceeding" and substitute the word *of*.
90. Page 73, clause 144 (formerly clause 150): delete line 29 and substitute therefor the following:—*or any firm of which he is a member or any corporation of which he is a director*—
91. Page 73, clause 151, line 39: this clause is renumbered as 150.
92. Page 74, clause 152, line 1: this clause is renumbered as 151.
93. Page 74, clause 151 (formerly clause 152): delete lines 14 and 15 and substitute therefor the following:—*transmitted by post, the date appearing by the stamp or mark of the post office in Canada upon the envelope or wrapper enclosing the*—
94. Page 74, clause 151 (formerly clause 152), delete line 18.
95. Page 74, clause 153, line 22: this clause is renumbered as 152.
96. Page 74, clause 154, line 38: this clause is renumbered as 153.
97. Page 75, clause 155, line 1: this clause is renumbered as 154.
98. Page 75, clause 156, line 8: this clause is renumbered as 155.
99. Page 86, Schedule M, Assets, item 1: delete the word "subsidiary".
100. Page 86, Schedule M, Assets, item 2: delete the word "subsidiary".
101. Page 86, Schedule M, Assets, item 15: after the word "mortgages" insert the words *and hypothecs*.
102. Page 86, Schedule M, Assets, item 15: after the word "Act" insert a comma and the following: *1954, less provision for estimated loss*.
103. Page 87, Schedule M, Supplementary Information: delete the words "Contingent liability on bills rediscounted with the Bank of Canada".
104. Page 87, Schedule M, Supplementary Information: delete the words "Branch returns used in the preparation of this return and antedating the last day of the month", and substitute therefor the following: *Branch returns antedating the last day of the month used in the preparation of this return*.
105. Page 88, Schedule N, Assets, item 1: delete the word "subsidiary".
106. Page 88, Schedule N, Assets, item 9: after the word "mortgages" insert the words *and hypothecs*.
107. Page 88, Schedule N, Assets, item 9: after the word "Act" insert a comma and the following: *1954, less provision for estimated loss*.
- Page 89, Schedule P, Part 1, Name of Bank, Section 1, Bank of Montreal; delete subheadings (a) to (g) inclusive and substitute therefor the following:—
- (a) *The Montreal Bank;*
 - (b) *The Molsons Bank;*
 - (c) *The Merchants Bank of Canada;*
 - (d) *The Merchants Bank (Quebec Charter);*
 - (e) *The Bank of British North America;*
 - (f) *The Peoples Bank of New Brunswick;*
 - (g) *The People's Bank of Halifax;*
 - (h) *The Exchange Bank of Yarmouth;*
 - (i) *Commercial Bank of Canada;*
 - (j) *The Commercial Bank of Midland District;*
 - (k) *Bank of the People, Toronto.*